
Wijzigingen in ontwerp, technische specificaties en handleiding voorbehouden.
Sous réserve de modifications au niveau de la conception, des spécifications techniques et de la notice.
Änderungen von Entwurf, technischen Daten und Bedienungsanleitungen bleiben vorbehalten.

Alterations in design, technical specifications and manuals reserved.
El fabricante se reserva el derecho de realizar modificaciones en el diseño, las especificaciones técnicas y el folleto.
Sotto riserva di modifica per quanto riguarda la concezione, le specifiche tecniche e la nota informativa.

Enkel geschikt voor toestellen op zeer lage spanning (minder dan 50 V AC)

Convient uniquement pour les produits à très basse tension (moins de 50 V AC)

Geeignet für Güter mit sehr niedriger Spannung (unter 50 V AC)

Only suited for goods at very low voltage (below 50 V AC)

Se recomieda únicamente para  aquellos productos de tensión muy baja (menos de 50 V AC)

Vale unicamente per i prodotti a tensione molto bassa (inferiore a 50 V AC)

Verlichtingstoestellen die geschikt zijn voor rechtstreekse montage op ontvlambare oppervlakken

Luminaires appropriés à un montage direct sur des surfaces inflammables

Für direkte Montage auf entflammbaren Flächen geeignete Lampen

Luminaires suitable for direct mounting on flammable surfaces

Luminarias aptas para montaje directo sobre superficies inflamables

Apparecchi di illuminazione adatti a essere montati direttamente su superfici infiammabili

F

Installeer het armatuur enkel in ruimten waar direct contact met water onmogelijk is.

Cet êquipement doit être installé dans des pièces hors de toute projection d'eau.

Diese Leuchte darf nur in Räumen verwendet werden, in denen ein direkter kontakt mit wasser nicht möglich ist

This fitting should only be installed in rooms where direct contact with water is impossible

Este aparato solamente puede ser instalado en habitaciones donde el contacto directo con el agua sea imposible

Questo apparecchio di illuminazione deve essere installato solamente in locali in cui il contatto con l'acqua è impossibile.

Bevestiging wand - plafond opbouw

Montage mur - plafond appliqué

Montage wand - decke aufgebaut

Fixation wall - ceiling surface mounted

Montaje pared - techo montado al superficie

Montaggio parete - soffitto montato a superficie

ACCESSORIES / OPTIONS:

PUK 4 WHITE A

PUK 4 BLUE A
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WAARSCHUWING

AVERTISSEMENT

WARNUNG

WARNING

AMMONIZIONE

EDVERTENCIA

Lees de algemene gebruiksvoorwaarden : DEEL B

Lire attentivement les conditions générales d'utilisation  : PARTIE B

Lesen Sie die allgemeinen Gebrauchsanweisungen : TEIL B

Read the general directions : PART B

Leggere attentamente le condizioni generali di utilizzazione : PARTE B

Leer atentamente las condiciones generales de uso : PARTE B

DEEL

PARTIE

TEIL

PART

PARTE

PARTE

Gemaakt door

KAY DUYCK

THOMAS DE SAUTER

General Directions for Use

Condiciones generales de uso

Condizioni generali di utilizzazione
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L.E.B. A4-02

Ø45

16

FIII

LED POWER SUPPLY 12V-DC / 20W

300 89 12 20

48

28

100

LED PWM DIMMER 25W

300 90 89

PUK 4 NW

301 00 44

INCL. 4 x LED WHITE Ø5mm / 14V-DC / 0,5W / 4000K

PUK 4 WW

301 00 05

INCL. 4 x LED WHITE Ø5mm / 14V-DC / 0,5W / 2800K

PUK 4 BLUE

301 00 04 BL

INCL. 4 x LED BLUE Ø5mm / 14V-DC / 0,5W

   = A

EXCL. LED POWER SUPPLY 14V-DC / 0,8A

De verlich�ngsbron van dit verlich�ngstoestel zal enkel door de 

fabrikant of door de fabrikant aangestelde installateur vervangen 

worden.

La source lumière de cet appareil ne sera remplacée que par l’entrepri-

se ou par un agent reconnu.

Das enthaltene Leuchtmi�el sollte nur durch entsprechendes Fachper-

sonal ersetzt werden.

The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by 

the manufacturer or his service agent.

La fuente de iluminación que �ene esta luminaria sólo puede rempla-

zarse por el fabricante o por un instalador autorizado.

La sorgente luminosa incorporata in questo apparecchio può essere 

sos�tuita solo dal produt tore, da un suo centro assistenza oppure da 

una persona in possesso della necessaria abilitazione.  
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MAKE HOLE PATTERN

FIT THE WALL / CEILING FIXATION ON THE WALL / CEILING

MAKE THE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

PLACE THE DEVICE

SWITCH ON

01.

02.

03.
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05.
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OFF
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2x

01

DIN 911 / 1
,5

PUK 4 WHITE A

PUK 4 BLUE A

ACCESSORY SET

ACCESSORY SET
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - PART A
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HOLE PATTERN

DIN
 911/1.5

MAX. 3,5

230/240V AC

14V DC
14V DC

RED : +
BLACK : -+-

LED POWER SUPPLY
DELIVERED SEPARATELY
Ref.: 300 90 90

MAX. 20 LED MODULES / POWER SUPPLY
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NPUK 4 HOLE PATTERN

THE POSITONS FOR PUK 4

STEP1: DRAW A HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL LINE ON THE WALL

STEP2: CHOOSE POSITION FOR LEDS

WARNING:

LED: USE DEDICATED
POWER SUPPLY

RED

14V DC

DO NOT REMOVE THIS

INSULATION PART !!!


